marriage process, the Plaintiff and the Defendant have obtained joint property, namely: land 

and house building of approximately 2000 M2 located in Wonojoyo Hamlet, RT 003 RW 006, 

Trimodadi Village, South Abung District, North Lampung Regency, which the estimated price 

of the land and house building is currently Rp. 250,000,000.00 (two hundred and fifty million 

rupiah),  a plot of garden land measuring approximately 1250 M2 located in Selang Hamlet, 

Sinar Ogan Village, South Abung District, North Lampung Regency, with the current price 

range of the land is Rp. 100,000,000.00, a plot of garden land measuring approximately 10,000

[...]

Gembongan Hamlet, Sukoreno Village, Sentolo, Kulon Progo Regency, Yogyakarta Province, 

with an estimated current land price of Rp. 500,000,000.00 (five hundred million rupiah), and 

a 2002 Panther Touring Car with License Plate BE 1805 TS previously Heregistered number 

BE 2441 TB, which was purchased in 2012 for Rp. 121,000,000,- (one hundred and twenty-

one million rupiah).  

Based on this, in accordance with the provisions of Article 35 paragraph (1) of the 

Marriage Law, the Plaintiff is entitled to 1/2 (half) of the value of the Marriage property. That 

because the defendant does not have good faith to divide the marital property to the plaintiff,